CONTROL PANEL
TYPE 07-31**-****/****/***
INSTRUCTION MANUAL NO. BP/IO/06/20
May 2020
Edition 6.0
(02.2022)
EXPROTEC Sp. z o.o.
43-100 Tychy

The product may be used in explosive gas atmospheres falling within zone 0, 1 or 2 (G) and
may be used in a location where dust explosive atmospheres falling within zone 21 or 22 (D) occur.
2. Type designation
07-31 * * – **** / **** / ***
Version Code
Dimensions
of the housing
LxBxH mm
Code Housing Code
polyester with cover 03*) 100x100x60 1001/0006 Zone 0,1 and 21 none
polyester with doors 09 150x150x80 1501/5008 Zone 2 3G
304 stainless steel with cover 11 400x150x80 4001/5008 Zone 22 3D
304 stainless steel with doors 13 200x200x80 2002/0008 Zone 2 and 22 3GD
304 stainless steel with cover (sight glass) 30 300x200x80 3002/0008
316 stainless steel with cover 32 150x150x100 1501/5010
304 stainless steel with door (sight glass) 34 200x200x120 2002/0012
316 stainless steel with doors 36 300x200x120 3002/0012
304 stainless steel with doors 48 400x200x120 4002/0012
304 stainless steel with doors,
covers (sight glass)
50*)
600x200x120 6002/0012
300x300x120 3003/0012
  300x300x160 3003/0016
  380x380x160 3803/8016
  400x200x160 4002/0016
  400x400x160 4004/0016
  200x300x150 2003/0015
Unusual housing sizes  380x300x155 3803/0015
- as requested by the client.  300x380x210 3003/8021
*) - standard variants,  400x400x210 4004/0021
housing manufacturer – see table 9.  400x600x210 4006/0021
  600x600x210 6006/0021
  600x760x210 6007/6021
  600x800x300 6008/0030
  800x800x300 8008/0030
  800x1000x300 8001/00030
  1000x1000x300 10001/00030
  1000x1200x300 10001/20030
  1200x1000x300 12001/00030
  1200x1000x400 12001/00040
CONTROL PANEL 07-31**-****/****/*** – INSTRUCTION MANUAL No. BP/IO/06/20
EXPROTEC    Page 4
3. Technical data
Table 1. Technical specifications
Design features:
07-3103-****/****/***
07-3109-****/****/***
glass-fibre reinforced polyester —
07-3113-****/****/***
07-3130-****/****/***
07-3134-****/****/***
07-3148-****/****/***
07-3150-****/****/***
304 stainless steel —
07-3132-****/****/***
07-3136-****/****/***
316 stainless steel —
Explosion protection marking*)
see table 2